1
➜ MTP05 & MTP05C programmable touch panels
MTP05
■  Compact touch panel 3.5" STN monochrome with very high
visibility
■  3 colour blacklight: green, orange, red
MTP05C
■  Compact touch panel 3.5" STN 4096 colors

by USB cable
■  Options: backup battery, SD memory up to 1 GB
Type Designation Code
RD User kit MPT05 (MPT05, fixing brackets, connector, MTP-M3 cable) * 88970432
MTPWIN relay programming pack (CD, PC - MTP05 USB cable) 88970434
RD User kit MPT05C (MPT05C, fixing brackets, connector, MTP-M3 cable) * 88970433
*For use with 24 V DC Millenium 3 units only
Type Description Code
MA Front panel protective membranes (pack of 10) 88970443
MA Front panel sealing kit (pack of 10) 88970444
MA Backup battery for MTP05 88970445
Environmental characteristics
Certifications UL, cUL
Conformity to standards IEC 61131-2
Operating temperature 0 ➞ +50°C
Storage temperature -20 ➞ +60°C
Relative humidity 20 ➞ 85% (operation)
10 ➞ 85% (storage)
Protection rating IP65 - Dust and droplets
Front panel seal watertight as standard
Can be replaced using sealing kit 88970444
Vibration resistance 10-55 Hz (1 min cycle)
Double amplitude 0.75 mm, 10 min in each of the X, Y, Z axes
Shock resistance 98 m/s2 min 4 times in each of the X, Y, Z axes
Electrical characteristics
Supply voltage 24 V c
Internal insulation via transformer
Voltage limits 21.6 ➞ 26.4 V c
Consumption ≤  2.4 W
Mechanical characteristics
Dimensions (l x h x p) 110 x 92 x 30 mm
Useful screen area 73 x 55.2 mm
Panel cut-out 99.2 x 85.2 mm
Panel thickness 1 ➞ 5 mm
Mounting Flush-mounted, fixing by 2 yoke screws (supplied) for 1 to 5 mm panel
Connection Removable 8-pin screw terminal block (supplied)
Connection capacity 0.22 to 0.25 Nm max.
Weight ± 230 g
 Millenium 3 accessories
Part numbers
Accessories
General characteristics
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
Display characteristics
Description MTP05
LCD monochrome 3.5" STN
Backlighting in 3 colours: green, orange, red
MTP05C
LCD 4096 colors 3.5" STN
White backlighting
MTP05 & MTP05C
Resolution 320 x 240 pixels
24 lines of 32 characters
2048 Kb flash memory (program & recipe backup)
Programmable with MTPWIN software
Touch panel with user-definable layout 8 pixels min.